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Key Stage ofg = ljj %ﬁ M=) e g&:ﬁfﬁ A ng-ii;;j%l
7erd 11 12 2006.9.1-2007.8.31
gt 12 13 2005.9.1-2006.8.31
9t 13 14 2004.9.1-2005.8.31
104 14 15 2003.9.1-2004.8.31
11t 15 16 2002.9.1-2003.8.31
125t 16 17 2001.9.1-2002.8.31
135t 17 18 2000.9.1-2001.8.31
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ACADEMIC STAFF

Senior Leadership Team

Karen Eastwood | Principal Karen.Eastwood@bisb.sk
Mark Hatherell Head of Secondary Mark.Hatherell@bisb.sk
Kathryn Shkurka | Deputy Head of Secondary Kathryn.Shkurka@bisb.sk
Gareth Evans Assistant Head Gareth.Evans@bisb.sk

Secondary Academic Leadership Team

Mark Hatherell Head of Secondary Mark.Hatherell@bisb.sk
Gareth Evans Assistant Head Gareth.Evans@bisb.sk
Justine Young Head of Al Languages and English Teacher JustineYoung@bisb.sk
Sarah Keys Head of Whole School EAL Sarah.Keys@bisb.sk

Head of Whole School Visual and Performing Arts
and Music Teacher

Lee Darwell Head of Humanities and Geography Lee.Darwell@bisb.sk

Whole School Head of World Languages,
German Primary and Secondary

Rachael Howarth Rachael.Howarth@bisb.sk

Sona Slobodova Sona.Slobodova@bisb.sk

Pauline Mably Head of Whole School Learning Support Pauline.Mably@bisb.sk
Philippa Williams | IB Coordinator and Geography Phillipa.Williams@bisb.sk
Robert Euell Head of Mathematics and Computer Science Robert Fuell@bisb.sk

(Secondary STEAM Coordinator)

Director of Sport, Juilliard Dance and Secondary
Clubs Coordinator

Heidi Rowlands Head of Science Heidi.Rowlands@bisb.sk

Lauren Kenny Lauren.Kenny@bisb.sk

Pastoral Leadership Team

Kathryn Shkurka | Deputy Head of Secondary Kathryn.Shkurka@bisb.sk
Gareth Evans Assistant Head Gareth.Evans@bisb.sk
Alicia Earey Key Stage 3 Leader Alicia.Earey@bisb.sk
Elaine Thatcher | Assistant Head of Year Elaine.Thatcher@bisb.sk
Lyn Stanley Key Stage 4 and 5 Leader Lyn.Stanley@bisb.sk
David Warmington | Year Leader Key Stage 4 Eiasvt;ciﬁ/\/vvarmmgton@
Wyn Morgan Year Leader Key Stage 5 Wyn.Morgan@bisb.sk
Key Stage 3 Leaders
Alicia Earey Key Stage 3 Leader Alicia.Earey@bisb.sk
Elaine Thatcher | Assistant Head of Year ElaineThatcher@bisb.sk
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Year 7

7LC Lucia Cebova 221 Lucia.Cebova@bisb.sk

7RE Robert England Sci Lab2 Robert.England@bisb.sk

7JB Jonathan Bowen 2.14 Jonathan.Bowen@bisb.sk
Year 8

8CS Clare Statovci 2.20 Clare.Statovci@bisb.sk

8SK Sarah Keys 1.18 Sarah.Keys@bisb.sk

8KT Kevin Troy Ph Lab KevinTroy@bisb.sk

8GB Geoffrey Barraclough (Mat.Cover) Art2 Geoffrey.Barraclough@bisb.sk

Year 9
9MK Marek Krizan 1.6 Marek.Krizan@bisb.sk
9KH Katarina Hromadova 2.23 Katarina.Hromadova@bisb.sk
9AP Anthony Prince 1.13 Anthony.Prince@bisb.sk
9LD Lee Darwell 1.19 Lee.Darwell@bisb.sk

Key Stage 4 Leaders - IGCSE

Lyn Stanley Key Stage4 and 5 Leader | Lyn.Stanley@bish.sk

David Warmington Year Leader Key Stage 4 David.Warmington@bisb.sk
Year 10

10AL Alexander Linley Sci Lab3 Alexander.Linley@bisb.sk

10MO Martina Ondrejovicova 1.7 Martina.Ondrejovicova@bisb.sk

10JY Justine Young 12 JustineYoung@bisb.sk
Year 11

11LC Lindsay Conway 2.18 Lindsay.Conway@bisb.sk

11RE Robert Euell 2.24 Robert.Euell@bisb.sk

11JW Joanne Harvey-Wilcox 1.1 Joanne.Wilcox@bisb.sk

Key Stage 5 Leaders - IB

Philippa Williams

Head of IB

Philippa.Williams@bisb.sk

Kerri De Comarmond

University and Careers
Guidance Counsellor

Kerri.DeComarmond@bisb.sk

Lyn Stanley

Key Stage 4 and 5 Leader

Lyn.Stanley@bisb.sk

Wyn Morgan

Year Leader Key Stage 5

Wyn.Morgan@bisb.sk

Mike Shkurka

CAS Coordinator

Michael.Shkurka@bisb.sk
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Year 12
12MG Monica Gautama BilLab Monica.Gautama@bisb.sk
12MS Michael Shkurka 2.16 Michael.Shkurka@bisb.sk
12HB Hilary Ballantine 2.15 Hilary.Ballantine@bisb.sk
Year 13
13HR Heidi Rowlands ChlLab Heidi.Rowlands@bisb.sk
13RW Robert Wilcox 1.10 Robert.Wilcox@bisb.sk
13SM Stephen Marson 1.5 Stephen.Marson@bisb.sk
Teaching Assistants

Janka Vranova

TA and Laboratory Technician

JankaVranova@bisb.sk

Zuzana Novakova

Assistant Laboratory Technician

Zuzana.Novakova@bisb.sk

Sona Oravcova

Cover Teacher and Geography

Sona.Oravcova@bisb.sk

Secondary Subject Faculties

Al Languages

Role

Justine Young

Head of Al Languages

JustineYoung@bisbh.sk

Joanne Harvey-Wilcox

English and Drama

Joanne.Wilcox@bisb.sk

Stephen Marson

English and Drama

Stephen.Marson@bisb.sk

Elaine Thatcher

English and Asst.Head of Key Stage 3

Elaine.Thatcher@bisb.sk

Youngran Cho

Secondary Korean

Youngran.Cho@bisb.sk

Marek Krizan

Secondary Slovak

Marek.Krizan@bisb.sk

Stanislava Taranova (part time)

Primary and Secondary Slovak

StanislavaTaranova@bisb.sk

Jana Hoschekova (part time)

Primary and Secondary Slovak

Jana.Hoschekova@bisb.sk

EAL Role Email
Sarah Keys Head of Whole School EAL Sarah.Keys@bisb.sk
Pauline Mably EAL and Head of Whole School Learning Pauline.Mably@bisb.sk
Support
Lucia Cebova EAL Lucia.Cebova@bisb.sk

Andrew Pheby

EAL, Art and ToK

Andrew.Pheby@bisb.sk
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Visual and Performing Arts

Rachael Howarth

Head of Whole school Visual and
Performing Arts

Rachael.Howarth@bisb.sk

Eliska Hatinova

Music Primary and Secondary

Eliska.Hatinova@bisbh.sk

Anna Misunova

Music Primary Part Time

Anna.Misunova@bisb.sk

Andrew Pheby

EAL, Visual Art (Key Stage 3) and ToK

Andrew.Pheby@bisb.sk

Lauren Kenny

Director of Sport and Juilliard Dance

Lauren.Kenny@bisb.sk

Joanne Harvey-Wilcox

English and Drama

Joanne.Wilcox@bisb.sk

Geoffrey Barraclough (Mat. Cover) | Visual Arts Geoffrey.Barraclough@bisb.sk
Humanities Role Email

Lee Darwell Head of Humanities and Geography | Lee Darwell@bish.sk

Wyn Morgan Business and Economics Wyn.Morgan@bisb.sk

Robert Wilcox

Business, Psychology and ToK

Robert.Wilcox@bisb.sk

Kathryn Shkurka

Deputy Head of Secondary, Biology,
Psychology and ToK

Kathryn.Shkurka@bisb.sk

Philippa Williams

IB Coordinator and Geography

Phillipa.Williams@bisb.sk

Sona Oravcova

Cover Teacher and Geography

Sona.Oravcova@bisb.sk

Clare Statovci

Geography, Life Skills and Citizenship

Clare.Statovci@bisb.sk

David Keys (part-time)

History

David.Keys@bisb.sk

Lindsay Conway

History and Life Skills

Lindsay.Conway@bisb.sk

World Languages

Role

Sona Slobodové

Whole School Head of World
Languages, German Primary
and Secondary

Sona.Slobodova@bisb.sk

Martina Ondrejovicova

Secondary Spanish

Martina.Ondrejovicova@bisb.sk

Katarina Hromadova

Primary and Secondary German

Katarina.Hromadova@bisb.sk

Katja Schifferer (part time)

Primary and Secondary German

Katja.Schifferer@bisb.sk

Andrea Sopuchova (part time)

Primary and Secondary German

Andrea.Sopuchova@bisb.sk

Gwenael Gobert

Primary and Secondary French

Gwenael.Gobert@bisb.sk

Paula Gubova

Slovak for Foreigners (previously
named Slovak Studies)

Paula.Gubova@bisb.sk
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Mathematics & Computer
Science

Role

Robert Euell

Head of Mathematics and Computer
Science (Secondary STEAM Coordinator)

Robert.Euell@bisb.sk

David Warmington

Mathematics and Year Head

David.Warmington@bisb.sk

Hilary Ballantine

Mathematics

Hilary.Ballantine@bisb.sk

Michael Shkurka

Mathematics and CAS Coordinator

Michael.Shkurka@bisb.sk

Beata Romhanyi

Computer Science, Maths
and International Award Coordinator

Beata.Romhanyi@bisb.sk

Rob England

Physics, Mathematics

Robert.England@bisb.sk

Experimental Sciences & SEHS

Role

Heidi Rowlands

Head of Experimental Sciences and SEHS
and Chemistry

Heidi.Rowlands@bisb.sk

Kevin Troy

Physics

KevinTroy@bisbh.sk

Robert England

Physics, Mathematics

Robert.England@bisb.sk

Jonathan Bowen

Physics, 2nd in Science

Jonathan.Bowen@bisb.sk

Alexander Linley

Chemistry

Alexander.Linley@bisb.sk

Monica Gautama

Biology and Chemistry

Monica.Gautama@bisb.sk

Lyn Stanley Biology and Key Stage 4 and 5 Leader Lyn.Stanley@bisb.sk

Adriana Pallova (part time) Biology Adriana.Pallova@bisb.sk
Deputy Head of Secondary, Biology, :

Kathryn Shkurka psychology and ToK Kathryn.Shkurka@bisb.sk

Karen Eastwood

Biology and Principal

Karen.Eastwood@bisb.sk

Gareth Evans

Assistant Head and SEHS

Gareth.Evans@bisb.sk

Alicia Earey (part time)

Key Stage 3 Leader, PE and SEHS

Alicia.Earey@bisb.sk

Mark Hatherell

Biology and Head of Secondary

Mark.Hatherell@bisb.sk

Physical Education

Role

Lauren Kenny

Director of Sport, Juilliard Dance and
Secondary Clubs coordinator

Lauren.Kenny@bisb.sk

Gareth Evans PE and Assistant Head Gareth.Evans@bisb.sk
Alicia Earey (Part time) PE and Key Stage 3 Leader Alicia.Earey@bisb.sk
Katarina Euell PE Primary & Secondary Katarina.Euell@bisb.sk
Tomas Pavlik (Part Time) PE Primary & Secondary Tomas.Pavlik@bisb.sk
Learning Support Role Email
Pauline Mably Head of Whole School Learning Support | Pauline Mably@bish.sk
School Support Role Email

Silvia Majercakova Albertova (PT)

School Counsellor

Silvia.Majercakova@bisb.sk

Learning Technology
Integration Specialist

Damian Eastwood

Damian.Eastwood@bisb.sk

Anthony Prince

Secondary Librarian

Anthony.Prince@bisb.sk
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Senior Leadership Team

Business Manager

Barbara Kanclifova

Barbara.Kanclirova@bisb.sk

Director of Admissions and Marketing

Milina Bires

Milina.Bires@bisb.sk

Data Manager and Deputy to BM

Alexandra Viljoen

Alexandra.Viljoen@bisb.sk

System Administrator and Deputy to BM

Alexander Kopcok

Alexander.Kopcok@bisb.sk

Name

HR Manager

Stanislav Fancovic

Stanislav.Fancovic@bisb.sk

Finance Manager

Jana Habova

Jana.Habova@bisb.sk

Payroll Accountant

Lubica Zvardonova

Lubica.Zvardonova@bisb.sk

Operations Manager

Gabriela Vranovska

Gabriela.Vranovska@bisb.sk

Facility/AV Manager

Stanislav Matej

Stanislav.Matej@bisb.sk

Purchase/Logistic /Examinations
(IGCSE) Manager

Ivan Pivnik

lvan.Pivnik@bisb.sk

Marketing Officer

Monika Predajniova

marketing@bisb.sk

Communication Officer

Dana Peskova

communications@bisb.sk

Admissions Officer

Eva Matejova

Eva.Matejova@bisb.sk

Chief Accountant/Controller

Stanislava Trnovska

StanislavaTrnovska@bisb.sk

Finance Accountant

Miroslava Moravekova

Miroslava.Moravekova@bisb.sk

Finance Accountant

Darina Nedova

Darina.Nedova@bisb.sk

Principal's PA (Mat.Cover)

/uzana Leczo

Zuzana.leczo@bisb.sk

Secretary to HOP/HOS

Libusa Mikleticova

Libusa.Mikleticova@bisb.sk

PA to DAM and BM

Kristina Komarkova

Kristina.Komarkova@bisb.sk

IT Technician

Viktor Gasparovski

Viktor.Gasparovski@bisb.sk

IT Technician

Milan Marcok

Milan.Marcok@bisb.sk

Receptionist (Dolinskeho site - Nursery)

Barbora PruZincova

nursery@bisb.sk

Admin. Assistant
(Early Years - Peknikova 4)

Silvia Budayova

earlyyears@bisb.sk

Office Manager (Peknikova 6)

Marcela Hlubikova

Marcela.Hlubikova@bisb.sk

Admin. Assistant (Peknikova 6)

Zuzana Prochackova

Zuzana.Prochackova@bisb.sk

Admin. Assistant (Peknikova 6)

Zuzana Kopajova

Zuzana.Kopajova@bisb.sk

Teacher Librarian

Anthony Prince

Anthony.Prince@bisb.sk

Primary Librarian

Paula Gubova

Paula.Gubova@bisb.sk

Reprographic Technician Martin Goffa Martin.Goffa@bisb.sk
School Nurse Miroslava Matunakova nurse@bisb.sk
Domestic Staff

lveta Nemethova, Véra Krejci

Cleaner: Marta Ruzi¢ova, Che Sahuwu Marie Therese, lvana S¢epankova, Darina Patrnciakova,

Caretaker: Tibor Valo, Karol Chadima, Lubomir Vandak

Caretaker / Purchaser: Pavel Dvornicki, Frantisek Janos

Caretaker / Gardener: Ladislav Marcek
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Lunar New Year

M Tu W Th F Sa  Su SPT Conference (Y11,13) (Wk 20)
19 B 1 2 3 8-9 ENASA U18 B/G Basketball
6 7 8 9 0 11 12 22-24 New staff induction 20 A 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 IGCSE Options Evening (Year 9 - Wk 21)
13 14 15 16 17 18 19| 240R29 Classroom planning day 21 B 11 12 13 14 15| 16 17 1:57'5:;th:‘(’,?:;'le hosted at LCIS YEAR 7.9
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27-28 & 30 Whole staff induction 2 A 18 19 20 21 22| 23 24 IBDP Options Evening (Year 11 - Wk 22)
27 28 29 30 31 31 New students welcome / Team building & BBQ 25 26 27 28 22 Last day before Half term holiday *
3 Term 1 starts (Week A) 5 School resumes after Half term holiday
M Tu W Th F  Sa Su 10 Secondary Open Evening M Tu W Th F Sa Su 5-8 Book Week / 13 Pi Day
1 2 13-14 Challenge Days 2 3 SPT Conference (Y10,12) (Wk 24)
i1 A 3 4 5 6 7|8 9 21 Back to School BBQ 23 B IZ| s 6 7 8|9 10 Short Reports go home (Y11,13) (Wk 24)
2 B 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 22 ENASA U19 B/G Football 24 A 11 12 13 14 15| 16 17 18-29 IB Art Exhibition / BISB Global Forum (Humanities C
3 A 17 18 19 20 21| 22 23 24 Sept - 5 Oct CEM Testing 25 B 18 19 20 21 22| 23 24 20 TEDxXBISB
4 B 24 25 26 27 28| 29 30 26 European Day of Languages 26 A 25 26 27 28 29| 30 31 Long Reports go home (Y7,8,9) (Wk 26)
IA D of E Award (Y11 Silver Qualifying) (Wk 3 x 2) 29-31 NAE Regional Music Festival
IA D of E Award (Y10 Bronze Qualifying) (Wk 4 or 5)
3-8 Orchestra (Berlin)
M Tu W Th F Sa  Su Short Reports go home (Y11,13) (Wk 5) 5-6 ENASA U14 B/G BB/FB
5 A 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 4 Poetry Day 27 Short Reports go home (Y10 + 12) (Week 28)
6 B 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 SPT Conference (Y11,13) (Wk 6) 28 10 Y13 Last Day / Farewell parade & assembly
7 A 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Settling-in Reports go home (Y7,10,12) (Wk 6) 12 Y11 Last Day / Last day of Term 2 *
8 B 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 SPT Conference (Y7,10,12) (Wk 8) 29 23 Term 3 starts (Week A)
26 International Day Celebration 30 29 IGCSE Exams begin (TBC)
26 Last day before Half term holiday * 1 Public holiday (BISB open for IGCSE exams)
M Tu W Th F Sa Su 6 School resumes after Half term holiday Junior MUN Debate League EU/ME (Y7-9 Madrid TBC)
3 IB Exams begin
9 6 7 8 9 10 11 16-18 COBIS Student Leaders 30 IA D of E Award (Y9 Bronze Practice) (Wk 30 or 31)
10 B 12 13 14 15 16 | 17 18 SPT Conference (Y8,9) (Wk 11) 31 8 Public holiday (BISB open for IGCSE + IB exams)
1 A 19 20 21 22 23| 24 25 Short Reports go home (Y10,12) (Wk 11) 32 B 13 14 15 16 17| 18 19 SPT Conference (Y7,8,9,10,12) (Wk 31)
12 B 26 27 28 29 30 30 ENASA U19 B/G Volleyball 33 A 20 21 22 23 24| 25 26 16-24 End of Year Exams (Y10 + Y12)
3 B 27 28 29|30 31 24 IB Exams end (TBC)
1-2 Madagscar Rehearsal 25 Graduation & Graduation Ball
M Tu W Th F  Sa Su Long Reports go home (Y11,13) (Wk 13) 29 Last day before Half term holiday *
1 2 5 Christmas Concert
13 A 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 BISB Christmas Fair 4 School resumes after Half term holiday
14 15 16 12-13 Madagascar Performances M Tu W Th F Sa  Su IA D of E Award (Y10 Silver Practice) (Wk 35 or 37)
15 22 23 14 Stushkova 1 2 5-7 ABRSM Practical Exams / 8-10 Rock School Exams
29 30 Short Reports go home (Y7,8,9) (Wk 15) 35 5 6 7 8 9 10-14 Trips Week & European STEAM Festival (Warsaw)
19 Last day of Term 1 * 36 12 13 14| 15 16 11 IGCSE Exams end (TBC)
37 A 17 18 19 20 21| 22 23 15 ABRSM Theory Exam
33 B 24 25 26 27 28|29 30 Long Reports go home (Y10 + 12) (Week 37)

M Tu W Th F Sa Su Short Reports go home (¥7,8 + 9) (Week 38)
5 6 7 Term 2 starts (Week A) 24 Sports Day (Afternoon) / Summer Concert (Evening)
16 A 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 9-18 Mock Exams (Y11,13) (Weeks 16+17) 27 Prize Giving / 28 Last day of Term 3 *
17 B 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 16-23 Tanzania (Y9 +Y12)
18 A 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 SPT Conference (Y7,8,9) (Wk 19) STUDENT DAYS

19 B 28 29 30 31

Mock Reports go home (Y11 + 13) (Week 19)

NOTES:

* School closes at normal end of day time at the end of each term and half term.

School closed

Term 1 = 72 days (3 September to 19 December)
Term 2 = 64 days (7 January to 12 April)

Term 3 = 44 days (23 April to 28 June)

TOTAL = 180 days

SPT Conference = Student Parent Teacher Conference

Dates subject to change. This version published 2 July 2018.
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